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Agenda

CHARLES MIX COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING

Regular Session
Thursday, November 20, 2025 — 10:00 am

County Courthouse, Commission Room, 400 Main Street, Lake Andes, SD

10:00 am

10:10 am

10:15 am
10:30 am
10:45 am
11:00 am

11:15am

12:00 pm

e Agenda

e  Minutes

e Bills

e Plats
States Attorney

e Cell Phone & Professional Fees

Clerk of Courts

Sheriff’s Office

Department of Legislative Audit
Bridge Inspection Report

Highway Department
e  Rural Access Infrastructure Fund Awards & Update
Auditor

e  City/School Combine Elections MOU, Wages, DOR Approved Levy, SDPAA Insurance
Renewal, Personnel, & Update

Next Meetings:
Thursday, December 11% at 10 am at Courthouse

Monday, December 29t at 10 am at Courthouse

Agenda to be approved at the opening of each meeting, and any time slot can go into executive session
per Board of County Commission approval. Public comments are always welcome for up to five minutes.



