

Charles Mix County Commission

Colin Soukup, Chairman Nick Stotz, Vice Chairman Kory Standy, Commissioner

400 Main Street • PO Box 70 • Lake Andes, SD 57356 Phone: (605) 487-6000 • Fax: (605) 487-7221 www.charlesmixcounty.gov

Agenda

CHARLES MIX COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING

Regular Session
Thursday, November 20, 2025 – 10:00 am
County Courthouse, Commission Room, 400 Main Street, Lake Andes, SD

10:00 am	Agenda
	• Minutes
	• Bills
	• Plats
10:10 am	States Attorney
	Cell Phone & Professional Fees
10:15 am	Clerk of Courts
10:30 am	Sheriff's Office
10:45 am	Department of Legislative Audit
11:00 am	Bridge Inspection Report
11:15 am	Highway Department
	Rural Access Infrastructure Fund Awards & Update
12:00 pm	Auditor
	City/School Combine Elections MOU, Wages, DOR Approved Levy, SDPAA Insurance
	Renewal, Personnel, & Update

Next Meetings:

Thursday, December 11th at 10 am at Courthouse Monday, December 29th at 10 am at Courthouse

Agenda to be approved at the opening of each meeting, and any time slot can go into executive session per Board of County Commission approval. Public comments are always welcome for up to five minutes.